APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING

Application Fee \$250.00	plication Fee \$250.00 FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY				
Date // Aech 23, 20	,.	Date Recorded 3/31/11 - MS Amount Paid \$250.00 ext 101800-			
Date // (Aech, 23, 20.	Amount Paid # 250.9	- exampl	100		
New Application					
Renewing Application with Addi	itions or Changes				
✓ Renewing Application with NO	Additions or Changes	;			
M	1, -	P	 .	4	
Applicant's Legal Name:	to Equipment	Phone:	181-84	3-1330	
Applicant's Address (with Zip Code):	20 Kex D.	eive , BRAINT	RLL N	14 02184	
Applicant's Email Address:	450//iran@me	tes equipment	Corp.	Com	
Applicant's Federal Employer Iden	ntification Number:	64-293.	3921		
Business DBA Name (if applicable):_				B	
Business Location (with Zip Code):			<u> </u>	=	
Mailing Name (where we should send co	orrespondence to):	SAME	27	ليناً	
Mailing Address (with Zip Code):			FS		
Emergency Contact:		Phone:	33		
			, E	6	
Type of Business (Check one):	Sole Proprietor	Partnership (in	nc. LLP)	Trust	
	X _Corporation (inc.	LLC)Other_	·		
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	.//.				
Owner's Name:	N/A				
Address with Zip Code:					
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR (CORPORATION (A	ttach additional shee	ets as need	led):	
Partner's/Member's/President's Nan	ne: ANN Su	/livan			
Address with Zip Code:	43 RUSTERAF	+ Rd, Ded	han MA	1 02026	
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Nan	ne: Rich	SulliVAN			
Address with Zip Code: 70 /	Heler Rd, I	Braintage /	MA O.	2184	
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Nan	ne: HAN	Sullivan			
Address with Zip Code: 43	Rusteenst	Rd. Ded	Lan M	4 0002 4	

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Date



LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND - CONTINUOUS

Bond No: ONL000101733 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT WE, Metro Equipment Corporation , as Principal, and Berkley Regional Insurance Company, a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and authorized to do business in the State of Massachusetts , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City of Somerville , as Obligee, in the penal sum of TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS & 00/100 CENTS (\$10,000.00) Dollars, for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. WHEREAS, the Principal has obtained or is about to obtain a license or permit for Drainlayers Permit NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE SUCH, that if the Principal shall faithfully perform all duties and protect said Obligee from any damage caused by the Principal's noncompliance with or breach of any laws, statutes, ordinances, rules or regulations, pertaining to the license or permit issued, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect. This bond shall become effective on the _____ day of _____ March , 2011 PROVIDED, that regardless of the number of years this bond is in force, the Surety shall not be liable hereunder for a larger amount, in the aggregate, then the penal sum listed above. PROVIDED FURTHER, that the Surety may terminate its liability hereunder as to future acts of the Principal at any time by giving thirty (30) days written notice of such termination to the Obligee. SIGNED, SEALED and DATED this day of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY Attorney-in-Fact

POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

Agency No: 378

Bond Number: ONL000101733

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Urbandale, Iowa, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Adam W. DeSanctis

its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety on	ly as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and
deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Fi	inancial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation
shall exceed One Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$1,000,000.00)	, to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the	Company at its principal office in their own proper persons

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 21, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and further

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its

(Seal)

Attest:

Berkley Regional Insurance Company

By

Ira S. Lederman

Senior Vice President & Secretary

Robert P. Cole

Senior Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD) ss:

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this 36 day of 6, 2009, by Robert P. Cole and Ira S. Lederman who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President, and the Senior Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Berkley Regional Insurance Company. **EILEEN KILLEEN**

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2012

Notary Public, State of Connecticut

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HERBBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 24 day of March , 2011

Atua Carrad

Steven Coward

(Seal)

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

- * This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
- ** Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:	•		2	
Name:	too Equipo	ment Co	RPORAtiON	
		Rive		
Address: 2 City: Banntau	State: MA		Phone #: 781	-843-1330
I am an employer with en (full and/or part time). I am a sole proprietor or partner employees. We are a corporation that has exexemption per c152 s1(4), and I we are a nonprofit organization volunteers and have no employer.	ship and have no tercised our right of nave no employees.	pe: Retail Restaurant/B Office and/or Nonprofit Entertainmen	ar/Eating Establish Sales (real estate,	ment auto, etc.)
Workers' compensation insuranc	e information (if applic			
Insurance Company Name: Address: 436 W	alnut St	eary + CA	sually s	13 6
City: Philadelphia	State: PA	Zip: 19106	Phone #: 181	- 935-84
	54223		Expiration Date:	4/9/12
Applicant certification:				,
Failure to secure coverage as requested as fine up to \$1,500.00 WORK ORDER and a fine of \$1 forwarded to the Office of Investigation.	and/or one years' impris 100.00 a day against m	sonment as well as one. I understand that	civil penalties in th	e form of a STOP
do hereby certify under the pains	and penalties of perjury t	hat the information	provided above is t	rue and correct.
Signature:	usulle k	Ž.	Date: 3/27	1111
Print Name:	JulliVAN			
	,			
Official use only. D	o not write in this area.	To be completed by	city or town offici	al
City or Town:		• •	Boan	rd of Health ding Department
Contact Person:	Phone #:		☐ City/ ☐ Lice ☐ Sele	Town Člerk nsing Board ctmen's Office r

(revised Jan. 2008)